IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

GLEN EDWARD ROGERS,

Appellant,

v. Case No. SC05-732

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR. ATTORNEY GENERAL

STEPHEN D. AKE
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 14087
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	21
ARGUMENT	24
ISSUE I	24
THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT'S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BASED ON TRIAL COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO PRESENT A DEFENSE THEORY OF AN ALTERNATE SUSPECT AND IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL FOR FAILURE TO OBJECT TO INSTANCES OF ALLEGED PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT.	
ISSUE II	46
THE POSTCONVICTION COURT PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT APPELLANT'S CLAIM OF NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE REGARDING ALLEGED IMPROPRIETIES AT THE FBI'S LABORATORY WOULD NOT HAVE AFFECTED THE OUTCOME OF HIS TRIAL.	
ISSUE III	52
THE LOWER COURT DID NOT ERR IN SUMMARILY DENYING APPELLANT'S INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM BASED ON COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO COMMENTS MADE BY THE PROSECUTOR DURING HER CLOSING ARGUMENT.	
ISSUE IV	6 O
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT'S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BASED ON TRIAL COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO COMMENTS MADE BY THE PROSECUTOR DURING HER CLOSING ARGUMENT IN THE PENALTY PHASE.	
ISSUE V	71
APPELLANT HAS FAILED TO SHOW ANY INDIVIDUAL ERRORS, MUCH LESS, ANY CUMULATIVE ERROR.	
CONCLUSION	72
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	72
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	72

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Atwater v. State</u> ,
788 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 2001)
Banks v. State, 700 So. 2d 363 (Fla. 1997)
Brown v. State, 846 So. 2d 1114 (Fla. 2003)
Bruno v. State, 807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001)
<u>Chandler v. State</u> , 848 So. 2d 1031 (Fla. 2003)
<pre>Davis v. State, 30 Fla. L. Weekly S709 (Fla. Oct. 20, 2005)</pre>
<u>Downs v. State</u> , 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)
Freeman v. State,
761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000) 54
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 801 So. 2d 141 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)57
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998)
<u>Lightbourne v. Dugger</u> , 549 So. 2d 1364 (Fla. 1989)48
Mann v. Moore,
794 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 2001)
<u>Mann v. State</u> , 770 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 2000)58
Meeks v. State,
382 So. 2d 673 (Fla. 1980)
Occhicone v. State, 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)
<u>Peede v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1999)
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 607 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1992)

Ragsdale V. State,	
720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	54
Rogers v. State,	
783 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2001)24, 38, 44, 65, 67, 68,	69
Rose v. State,	
675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	36
Ruiz v. State,	
743 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1999)	69
Rutherford v. State,	
727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	36
Stancle v. State,	
854 So. 2d 228 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	55
Strickland v. Washington,	
466 U.S. 668 (1984) .23, 25, 26, 31, 32, 39, 55, 56, 58, 63,	68
Trepal v. State,	
846 So. 2d 405 (Fla. 2003)	47
Williams v. State,	
110 So. 2d 654 (Fla. 1959)	30
